



2026:DHC:4504-DB

\$~26 and 36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7895/2024

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

versus

CHAIRMAN, TVC-I, SHAHDARA SOUTH ZONE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advs. for GNCTD.

Ms. Puja Kalra, SC with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv. for MCD.

(36)

+ W.P.(C) 4918/2024

MOHIT VALECHA AND ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kawal Preet Kaur, Ms. Kaoliangpou Kamu and Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advs. for GNCTD.

Ms. Puja Kalra, SC with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv. for MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

%

**30.05.2024**

1. List alongwith W.P.(C) 2265/2024 on 03.07.2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**MAY 30, 2024/r**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)