



\$~34, 5 & 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 2265/2024  
SHIV PRASAD AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adiya, Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra  
and Mr. Pragya Dubey, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puja Kalra, SC alongwith Mr. Vijay  
Kumar, AC and Mr. Kamal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel Counsel  
alongwith Mr. Mihir Gujjewar, Adv.  
for GNCTD.

5

+ W.P.(C) 7895/2024  
CHARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adiya, Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra  
and Mr. Pragya Dubey, Adv.

versus

CHAIRMAN, TVC-I, SHAHDARA SOUTH ZONE AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puja Kalra, SC alongwith Mr. Vijay  
Kumar, AC and Mr. Kamal Singh, Adv.

17

+ W.P.(C) 4918/2024  
MOHIT VALECHA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adiya, Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra  
and Mr. Pragya Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS



.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Puja Kalra, SC alongwith Mr. Vijay  
Kumar, AC and Mr. Kamal Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**  
**03.07.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Shilpa Ohri, ASC for MCD, seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 14.08.2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JULY 03, 2024/at**