



2026:DHC:4504-DB

\$~18-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2265/2024

SHIV PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Kailash Kumar Jha and Ms.
Pratika Chakravarty, Advs.
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, Adv.

19

+ W.P.(C) 4918/2024

MOHIT VALECHA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai and Mr.
Amarjeet Kumar Singh, Advs.
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shagun Chugh, Mr. Varun
Chugh and Mr. Utsav A.
Magotra, Advs.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
with Mr. Amit Singh, Adv. for
R-3/Delhi Police.
Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv. for
MCD.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu
Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir
Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advs.

20

+ W.P.(C) 7895/2024

CHARAN SINGH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Mr.



2026:DHC:4504-DB

Kailash Kumar Jha and Ms.
Pratika Chakravarty, Advs.

versus

CHAIRMAN, TVC-I, SHAHDARA SOUTH ZONE AND
ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv. for
MCD.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu
Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir
Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

In order to holistically examine the issues which are canvassed for our consideration, we request Ms. Kalra, learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ["MCD"], to place a detailed Status Report which would broadly indicate the status of the verification exercise of street vendors that may have been undertaken by the MCD in respect of the areas falling within its jurisdiction. The report shall also carry appropriate disclosures relating to the constitution of Town Vending Committees and the identification of appropriate vending zones.

Let the said Status Report be filed within a period of three weeks.

Let these matters be re-notified for 09.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/gunn