



\$~47 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2243/2022 & CM APPL. 6444/2022, 18235/2022, 8930/2023**
SUMIT VERMAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara Standing
Counsel with Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha,
Mr. DS Bhanu and Mr. Akhilesh Loya,
Advocates for NDMC.

48

+ **W.P.(C) 823/2024 & CM APPL. 8714/2024**
RAJENDER KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Appearance not given.

49

+ **W.P.(C) 2265/2024**
SHIV PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya and Ms. Pralika
Chakraborty, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Appearance not given.

50



+

W.P.(C) 11073/2024 & CM APPL. 56842/2024

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anmol Gupta, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: Appearance not given.

51

+

W.P.(C) 4918/2024

MOHIT VALECHA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Himanshu Pathak SPC with Mr.
Amit Singh Advocate for Delhi Police.

52

+

W.P.(C) 7895/2024

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya and Ms. Pralika
Chakraborty, Advocates.

versus

CHAIRMAN, TVC-I, SHAHDARA SOUTH ZONE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

53

+

W.P.(C) 206/2025 & CM APPL. 885/2025

CHANDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.



versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:15 P.M. Considering that there is a Special Division Bench today, it is not possible to take up the matters for hearing.
3. List on 03rd July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 28, 2025/MR