



2024-DEL-2504-DB

\$~39 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2243/2022 & CM APPL. 18235/2022

SUMIT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Ms. Aishani Mohan, Advs. for UOI.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.

Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, SC with Mr. Akilesh Loya, Mr. Soumith and Ms. Harshit Gupta, Advs. for NDMC.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with Mr. Parvin Bansal, Adv. along with Mr. Ajeet Kumar, SO, Mr. Suresh Kumar, JSO.

40

+ W.P.(C) 823/2024 & CM APPL. 8714/2024

RAJENDER KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr. Swagata Gupta, Ms. Arpita Singh, Ms. Divya and Ms. Renu, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.

41



2024-Delhi-78954-DB

+ W.P.(C) 2265/2024
SHIV PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Aditya, Mr. Anjani Kr. Mishra,
Mr. Kailash Kr. Jha, Ms. Pralika
Chakraborty and Mr. Vipin Kumar,
Advs. versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Mr. Parvin Bansal, Adv. along with
Mr. Ajeet Kumar, SO, Mr. Suresh
Kumar, JSO.

42
+ W.P.(C) 4918/2024
MOHIT VALECHA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Aditya, Mr. Anjani Kr. Mishra,
Mr. Kailash Kr. Jha, Ms. Pralika
Chakraborty and Mr. Vipin Kumar,
Advs.

versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Mr. Parvin Bansal, Adv. along with
Mr. Ajeet Kumar, SO, Mr. Suresh
Kumar, JSO.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr.
Amit Singh, Adv. for Delhi Police.

43
+ W.P.(C) 7895/2024
CHARAN SINGH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Aditya, Mr. Anjani Kr. Mishra,
Mr. Kailash Kr. Jha, Ms. Pralika
Chakraborty and Mr. Vipin Kumar,
Advs.



versus

CHAIRMAN, TVC-I, SHAHDARA SOUTH
ZONE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Mr. Parvin Bansal, Adv. along with
Mr. Ajeet Kumar, SO, Mr. Suresh
Kumar, JSO.

44

+ W.P.(C) 206/2025 & CM APPL. 885/2025
CHANDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Bajaj and Mr. Amritesh
Mishra, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. The counsel for MCD assures that the status report shall be placed on record by tomorrow.
2. *Mr. Bajaj*, learned counsel appearing for petitioner in W.P.(C) 206/2025, is permitted to collect the report as the same is being filed through 'e-filing'.
3. Both the counsels appearing for New Delhi Municipal Council



(**NDMC**) and Municipal Corporation of Delhi (**MCD**) shall make available a copy of the report to the respective counsels appearing for the petitioners.

4. Re-notify on 20th August 2025.
5. Interim orders to continue wherever they have already been granted.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/sky/zb